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P. S. C. Ky. No·---!_····-- ··-· 

Cancels P. s. C. Ky. No·--····-··--- -· 

' .. . . 

PENDLETON GOUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

OF · · ·" " 

400 Main Street, Falmouth, KY 41040 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Water Service 

AT 

Central and Northern portion of Pendleton County and Southern 

Campbell County. 

,: Filed ·with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

. ' 

.. :··. ·\ . 
. -.. - . 

ISSUED ••.•• N.o:v.emb.e.r_ J.a .... ~ .. .:.. ...... , 19 .JU .. . EFFECTIVE ••••• ~.QY.eml;>.~.r. •• J.fi ••..••.. , 19 .e.i .... 

/ I. 

ISSUED BY ••••••• r.!':!!~l~.~~~---~.'?.1:1!:1.~.¥. .. \i~!:~E .. !?~.~};E.~.~ 
J.~ (Name of Utility) 

BY-l..~~~./.~£4 ... 
• ••.• .Managei: ••..•...••..•.••••.•.•••••............•.. - ···· 



,; ' 

Form for f)ling Rate Schedules 
Central and Northern .portion 

For Pendleton Count:~ , 

Pendleton County Water District 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Division I 

RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS: 

$250.00, Corinection Fee 

First 2,000 gallons @ (I) 
Next 3,000 gallons @ (I) 
Next 10,000 gallons @ (I) 

e Over 15,000 gallons @ (I) 

-

- Community, Town or City .,, 

P . S. C. NO. 1 
~--=---------~ 

Revised SHEET NO. 
~-'-'""'-.:._____ -------1 

CANCELLING P.S.C ~ NO. 1 

Original SHEET NO • 1 """-=-..::..0-====--- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

~,. 

6.30 
1. 95 
1. 25 
1.15 

Minimum 
per 1,000 
per 1,000 
per 1,000 

gallons 
gallons 
gallons 

.RATE 
PER UNIT 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

Division 2 

RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS: 

$250.00 Connection Fee 

First 2,000 gallons @ 

Next 3,000 gallons @ 

Next 10,000 gallons @ 

Over 15,000 gallons @ 

-E OF ISSUE November 18, 1982 

7.85 Minimum 
2.73 per 1,000 gallon~ 
2.01 per 1,000 gallons 
1,93 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVIC COMM(SSION 
OF .KEN UCKY 

EFFE IVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 16, 1982 

ISSUED BY,.~ 'ltf-~-'--
. Name;T~ff icer 

TI TLE_-=-=M=a=n=ac.ge::.;r=----------__;_- <L 7 ; 
IJ ; O ! 

\ l/ ' 
Ken tuck~ lssued by authority of an Order . of the Public Service Commission of 

Ln Case No. 8169-1 dated November 16, 1982 



_ .. 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Pendleton County Water District 
Name of "Issuing Corporation 

Central and Northern portion 
For Pendleton County 

Community, Town or City 

_R~e~vLii~s~e~d..__ __ SHEET N0. ____ 1 ________ _ 

CANCELLI.NG P.s.c: NO. 2 -------
~O~r~1~· g~i~n~a~1 __ SHEET N0. ____ 2 _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SPECIAL CONTRACTS: 

Griff in Industries 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

First 1,200,000 gallons - Min. Bill . $2,356.00 
Over 1,200,000 gallons@ 1.93 per 1,000 gallon~ 

Rates base4 on mon~hly consumption 

Pendleton County High School 
, · 

$ 308.20 First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill 
Over 150,000. gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

· ./. 

.E OF ISSUE October 3, 1981 

ISSUED B~ jli,,, 4 d ~ 7 £,~ ' 
" Nam 6f Officer 

) 

.. PU.BLIC $ERVI E COMMISSION 
OF KE TUCKY 

EFFE TIVE 

NOV 161982 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

N l) 

DATE EFFECTIVE October 2, 1981 

TITLE · Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 8169 dated October 1, 1981 

L.....------------- - -- - -



. , 

P . 5.C. Ky . 
l ! 

!iG . ---- · ··· · · -··-· ! 

i 
I Cancels P.S . C . Ky . N0 .---···· ········ ··-- 1 

• 1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

• 

I 
I 

! 
i 

I· 
I 

PEl'lDLETON COUNTY WATER DTSTRICT 

OF 

_ _ _ _______ 4_0_0 Main Stre e_~, Falmouth, Ky. 41040 --- - · - · - - · -- - -

Ra tes , Rule s and Reg u1 a tj ons fo r Fur n jshing 

Water Service 

AT 

Central and Northern porti8n o f Pendleton County and Southern 
\ 

Campbell County 

------- - - - -------- ----- - ----- --

j -~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

Filed with PUBLI C SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

'------------------------------------------
! 
i 
i c:: Oct. 3, 1:-981 
I I ~SUED ... --- - -·· - ···· - - ·-······ ······--··•f 19---···· EFFECTIVE--- ~-~~-~ ~- -~ -~ -~ - -)·~-~-~ ., 19 ....... . 
I 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission Pe~dleton Count Wate r Dist ISSUED BY ... ... .. . . .. ..... . . ..... . . ....... . . . . . . Y ...... ................... . 

by~ 8Y . uU u• (N~e;~ . 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

Chairman 



• 

; .. 

FOP1'1 FDR FILING RATE SC11EDULES 
Central and Northern portion of 

FDR Pendleton County 

Pendleton County Water District 
l AJ1S OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

COMMUNTIY, TOWN, OR CITY 

NO. 1 

Revised SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 1 

Original SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I FATE 
PER UNIT 

Division I 

RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS: 

$250.00 Connection Fee 

First 0 - 2,000 gallo ns @ 6.20 .Minimum 
Nex t 3,000 gallons @ 1. 90 per 1,000 gal. 
Nex t 10,000 gallons @ 1. 20 per 1,000 gal. 
Over 15,000 gallons @ 1.10 per 1,000 gal. 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

Division II 

RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS: 

$250.00 Connection Fee 

First 0 - 2,000 gallons @ 

Nex t 3,000 gallons @ 

Next 10,000 gallons @ 

Over 15,000 gallons @ 

DATE OF IS~SUE ~-3~ :1 
ISSUDlBY~~ 

NAME 0 ICER 

-

7.85 Minimum 
2.73 per 1,000 gal. 
2.03 per 1,000 gal. 

· l. 93 per 1,000 gal. 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commiss ion 

~,!U V 2 0 198.l 

by~tJ~ 
RATES AN D TARIFFS 

DATE EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981 

TITLE Chairman 

ISSUED BY AITTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. 

C:!\SE NO . 

I 



• 

•• 

FORM FDR FILING RATE SCHEDULES 
Central and Northern portion 

FDR of Pendleton County 

Pendleton County Water District 
.. '!.,)£ OF .LSSiJING CORPORATION 

COMMUNTIY, TOWN , OR CITY 

P. S. C. NO . 1 

Revised SHEET NO. 
~~-----~ 

.CANCELLING P.S .C. NO • 1 

Original 

CL.l\SSIFICATION or S"FRVI C:: 

! 
FP.T.E: 

" .. ::J-, UN-rT 

SPECIAL CONTRACTS: 

Griffin Industries 

First 1,200,000 gallons- Min. Bill $2,356.00 
Over 1,200,000 gallpns ·@ 1 . 93 per 1,000 gallons 

Rates based o n monthly consumption 

Pendleton County High School 

First 150,000 gallons- Hin. Bill $308.20 
Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

--· ----·----- ---: 
CHECKED 

Public Service Commission 

I'"·! u v 2 J 19 81 
by~~ 

RATES AND TAR IFFS 
·-~------------· 

2 

2 

DATE or ISSUE Oct. 3' 19 81 

I SSUED BY ~d~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE _ O_c_t_._2--'-,_ 1_9_8_1 ___ -.....iJ 

!-/ TITLE 
. ...OF CER 

Chairman 

ISSUED BY AUI'HORI'IY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. 

C...l\SE NO. 8169 DATED October 2,1981 



Pendleton County Water District 

Cen tral an-:J N .~rthern porti or, c 
FOR Pendleton County 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 
~-------~ 

Original Sheet No. 3 
~'-*---'--=-==.:..==::___ -------

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----
________ Sheet .No·------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishi~g - of water 
service by Pendleton~ounty Water District hereinafter referred to as the 
Utility and applies to all service received from the Utility. No employee 
or individual director of the Utility is permitted to make an exception to 
Rates, Rules or Regulations. All Rules and ~egulations are to be in effect 
so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and 
Regulations. ~he Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of 
teh Commission even though not contained herein. · 

Rc.-VISIONS 

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or other­
wise changed from time to time subject to approval of the Pub~ic Service 
Commission, and shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regula­
tions. 

e SERVICE Jl-.REA 

The Utility furnishes water service to Customers located in Central and 
Northern portion of -Pendleton County, Kentucky. 

AVAILABILITY 

Water Service is available to any dornesti1c, commercial or indust-rial consume1 
within the Utility's Area. 

WATER FAILURE 
'- . 

The Utility is responsible for . water failure only when in control of the 
Utility's employees. No consumer is pa'id __ damages f r €9ll-liRmg;nK !!r.G~ss such 
damages are specifically found to be caused by an a t FOtti1c n:e9:].:t~i9b on the 
part of the Utility or its employees. 

~~,J V t; ;J 1981 
PROTECTION BY CONSUMER by_/~~ 

RATES AN D TARI FFS 
Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utilit -0D_h1s premises an shal J 
not5interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly 
authorized representatives of the Utility. 

DATE EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981 
Month Day Year 



Pendleton County Water District 

Central and Northern portion t 

FOR Pendleton County 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 ---------
Original Sheet No. 
-~~~-~~ ------4 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky; No. -----
Sheet No. 

------~ -------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NOTICE OF TROUBLE 

Consumer shall give inunediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or 
unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer. 

MAINTENANCE 

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to .any 
consumer of consumers for the prupose of making repairs, changes or improve­
ments upon any part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice 
of such suspension of service to the Consumer. 

The Utility shall be respon_sible for the · maintenance of that portion of the 
service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible 

~for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer. 

EXTENSION OF . SERVICE 

Extension of service ·shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E. Section 12. 

LINE LOCATIONS 

When necessary to move or relocate facili ti·es , the cost will be pai~ by 
party or parties requesting such relocation. ., 

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES 
. · ... ~ \·. 

~­.. · .. 

Bills for water service furnished by the. water system will be mailed ' no late 
than the 5th day of each month and will be due and payable within 10 days. 

~TE OF ISSUE Oct. 3, 1981 
W Month Day 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

NU V 23 1981 
by_/~ 

RATES AND TARIFFS 

DATE EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981 
Month Day 

·-



Pend]eton County Water District 

-~--. 

Cen~ral and Northern porti~n c 
FOR Pendleton County 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 
--------~ 

Original Sheet No. 
~-"------- ------~ 

5 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----
Sheet No. 

~------- -------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

• ,. ' 

DEPOSITS 

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash 
deposit or other guaranty to se~ure payment of bills not to exceed two­
twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant 
where bills are rendered monthly, or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated 
annual bill where bills are rendered bimonthly, or f ou:t.-twelfths · (4/12) of 
the· estimated annual bill where bills are rendered quarterly. Interest at . 
the rate of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so requireo. 
accuring from the date of deposit. 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY 

~The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, 
after proper notjce, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations. 
or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant 
refuses or .neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for · 
fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If .dis-· 
continuance is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given at least 
forty-eight (48) hours written notice, spearate from the original bill ., and 
cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty ( 20) days after the_. mailing 
date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential 
customer presents to the utility a written certificate, _signed -by. a physician 
registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will 
aggravate an existing illness _or infirrni ty on .the a:f.fected :·premises, . in which 
case discontinuance may not be eff e.cted until the affected resident can make 

. other living arra9nements or until not less than ten (10) days elaps'e "from 
the date of the Utility's notification . When a dangerous condition '·is found 
exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the service shall be cut 
off without notice or refu~ed. 

... 

'TE OF ISSUE Oct. 3, 1981 -=-=---:--=------"-=----,,.,o----/J Ont h . Day Year 

lSSUED.BY ~ 

C H ECKED 
Public Serl/ice Commission· 

NUV 2 31981 . 

by~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

0 



,, 

Pendleton County Water District 

Central and Northern protion 
FOR Pendleton County 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 
--------~ 

6 Original Sheet No. ---------- -~~~~~-

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----
Sheet No. -------- -~~~~~-

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

• 
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTM.ENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES 

The rate authorized herein are based upon the wholesale cost of water 
to the Applicant as corr.puted upon rates of its wholesale suppliers then 
currently in effect under valid contracts or under wholesale tariffs of this 
Commission. For the purpose of this purchased water adjustment clause, thesE 
rates shall be considered as the base rate for purchased water. In the even1 
there is an increase in this base rate the Applicant shall file with this 
Commission the following information: 

(1) A copy of the wholesale supplier tariff or wholesale tariff of 
this Commission effecting the change in ·the base rate and a statement rela­
tive to the effective date of . such p~oposed change. 

~ (2) A statement setting out the details of ·water purchased under the 
~rovision of the base rate for the previous twelve months showing billing 

under the base rate and under the proposed revised rate applicable to this 
-service. 

(3) A statement setting out the details of water sold for the prevlou 
twelve months. 

(4) A balance sheet as of the end of the latest twelve month . period 
and a statement of ope~ation expenses and revenues in the same detail as 
reported to this Commission in the Utility 1 s Annual Report. 

(5) Such other information as this Commission may request for a 
proper determination .of the purchased water adjustment. 

I .n the- event the_re is a decrease in purchased water costs or .refurid, 
the Applicant shall file the information required in 1, 2, and 4 above. 

Upon receipt of 
effect bf the revised 
its Order setting out 
apply to its rates. 

ISSUED.BY 

this information, this Commission will review the 
rate on the operation of th -JrP, issue 
the purchased water adjustm nt shall 

Pu •lie Ser11i ce 

~HJ V ;(0 19 81 

DATE EFFECTI~Oct. 2, 1981 

airman, 
Title 

Month Day 

400 Main St., Falmouth, 
Address 



, . . 
Central and Northern portion o 

FOR Pendleton County 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 
~-------~ 

Original Sheet No. 7 
~~---...----- -~~~~~-

Pendleton County Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

• 
The maximum amount of the adjustment so prescribed shall not produce­

revenue adjustments based upon the actual preceding twelve-month perio1, 
greater than the difference between the purchased water billed at the then 
existing rates and the purchased water billed at the revised rate. 

On and after the effective date of this rate schedule, if any increase 
or decrease is made in the rate at which Company's water suppliers sell water 
to the Company, the . unit charges of the aforesaid rate schedule shall be in­
creased or decreased by a Purchased Water Adjustment determined as follows: 

(1) Water Purchases will be determined by the Company under suppliers 
applicable rate schedule during a pei: iod of twelve calendar months ending 
within three months prededing the month of the effective date fo the supplier .' 
rate change. Such purchases . shall be: 

(a) At the Base Supplier Rate 

(b.) At the New Supplier Rate 
. . 

(2) The difference between the amounts so determined shall be divided 
by the _number of cubic feet/gallons of water sold by the Company during the 
said twelve-month period, ~nless purchases is in excess of 115% of total 
s~les. In such_ instance, said d~fference shall. be divided by sales plus 
fifteen (15) percent. The unit charge or credit so determined, expressed in 
cents per · cubic. 'fe~t/gallons, shall be the Purchased Water Adjustmtment 
applicable t~ CO!lsumer hilllngs. 

(3) The new supplier rate shall become the Base Supplier Rate to be 
used in measuring the effect of any subsequent supplier rate change. _ ~ach 
such subsequent -change shall be tr.eated i _n the same manner as set forth above 
for the establishment of a new Base Supplier Rate. 

In the 
amounts paid 
apply _to the 
ments on the 
follows: 

event that the Company receives from its supplier a refund of 
to such supplier in respect of a pr.ior period, the Company wi ll 
Commission for auth~rity and upon rec ipiS· ~~iyo~~ a just-
amounts charged to its cus .tomers unde t o"'1 :to ,_ 

· ub 1c ;;rv1ce o rn11ss101 1 

NU V 2 3 1981 

by - -

. DATE EFFECTIV o cflHES i\~JD i~pS'fS 
·"'11r6'fi\tb Day 

l SSUED.BY Chairman - 400 Main St., Falmouth, 
Yea.r;~ · 
Ky. 1~04 ; 

Title Address CJ 



• 
1- Central and Northern portion of 

FOR Pendleton County 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 
--------~ 

Original Sheet No. 
--~----- - - -----8 

Pendleton County Water Distric t Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----
________ Sheet No. _____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

( 1) The "Refundable Amount" shall be the amount received by the 
Company as a refund. Such Refundable Ampont shall be divided by the number 
of cubic feet/gallons of water that Company estimated it will sell to its 
cusmomers during the four - month period com.~encing with the first day of the 
month following receipt of the refund, thu s determining a "Refund Factor". 

(2) Effective with meter reading s taken on and after the first day 
of the second month following receipt of thr refund, the Comp any will reduce 
by the Refund Factor so dete~mined and Purchased Water Adjustment that would 
otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided , however, that the 
period of reduced Purchased Water Adjustment will be adjusted, if necessary, 
in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

(3) In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Utility Regulatory Commission f o r the rightl to depart -from the 

-- refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased water for the future applica tion of this 
Purchased Water Adjus tment Clause is: 

Supplier 

Ci t y of Falmouth 

Campbell co·. Wa t er Di 13 t .· 

Rate 

. 75 per 1 , 000 gallons 

. 68 per 1 , -0 0 0 g a llons 

C 1-l ECK ED 
Public SeP1ice Commission 

~~ lJV 2 3 1~381 

by~~ 

'-

RATES ;\ND TARIFFS 
I~----------

1040 


